
1186 Oral Answers 25 JUNE 1952 Oral Answers 1186
Shiri Venkataraman; Has it come to

the knowledge of the Government that 
some of the private employers have 
refused to take back those employees 
who had offered themselves for service
in the Territorial Army, after their 
services were over in the same?

Shri Gopalaswami: That, perhaps, is 
so. It is only for the purpose of pre
venting that, that we passed an amend
ment to the Act, that their lien should 
lie retained in private service.

Shri Venkatanunan: How maAy such 
cases have come to the knowledge of
the Government?

^iri Goinla^waiiii: I am afraid, I
must ask for notice.

Shri P. T. Caiacke: May I laiow
whether tiie Territorial Aimy is liable
to be called out in aid of civil power
and if so whether any such requests 
have been made by any States?

Shri Gopalaswami: It is certainly
liable to be called up, if the necessi^
arises for doing so. But I am not in a 
position to say how many States had
asked for the assistance of this force.

Shri Damodara Menoa: I know
whether the Government have made 
any attempt to persuade the private 
employers to make good the loss of
pay the employees are likely to suffer 
when they are called off to Territorial 
Army service?

Shri Gopalaswami: We have appeal
ed to them to accept that liability.

Shri K. Suhrahmanyam: What is the 
proportion of officers of all grades, to
the soldiers in the Territorial Army? «

Shri Gopalaswami: 1 am afraid I 
must ask for notice.

F o r e ig n  In te r e st s  in  In d u st r ie s

•1157. Shri V. P. Nayar: Will the 
Minister of Finaiice be pleased to state:

(a) the percentage of foreign in
terests in Public Limited Companies 
in:

(i) jute industry in India;
(ii) Tea Estates in India; and
(iii) Coal Industries in India; and

(b) the foreign interests in (fee 
industries referred to In sub-parts -d),
(ii) and (iii) above in proprietory and 
partnership firms?

The Minister of Stife for F in s ^
(Shri Tyagi): (a) Information is itot 
available separately Sis to public 
ed companies. Total foreign
ment in all limited corhfpanies (incltid- 
ing private limited tionipanies) iii^ ^

porated in India arid abroad has been
roughly estimated, on the basis of
figures of paid-up capital as in 1948, at 
24-4 per cent, for the jute industry, 
74-7 per cent, for tea estates and 
13*1 per cent, for the coal industry.

(b) Percentage figures cannot be 
given in the absence of information as 
to total capital in Indian proprietory
and partnership firms but on tiie 30th 
June 1948 foreign interest in such firms 
was Rs. 8-45 lakhs in the tea industry 
and there was no foreign interest in 
such firms in the jute and coal indus
tries.

Shri V. P. Nayar: Do the figures 
^ven include foreign investments in
inanaging agencies also?

The Minister Finamie (Shri C. D. 
tfeshmafch); To the extent to which
they are limited companies. S ir ; not 
otherwise.

Shri V. P. Nayar. Is it a fact that
almost all the high grade coal industry 
is controlled by fc^eigners?

Shri Tyagi: I have no detailed infor
mation, Sir.

Sliri A. C. Gnha: ITie hon. Minister 
has given figures for 1948. Has there 
been any change since then?

Shri Tyagi: There must have been 
some change; we have no information. 
The figures on which I am depending 
are the old figures.

Shri K. Snhrahmanyam: May I know. 
Sir, whether it is proposed to acquire 
these interests against our sterling 
balances locked up in Britain?

Shri C. D. Deshmnkh: There is not 
enough sterling balances locked up to
purchase these things now.

Shri H. N. Mokerlee: Is it usual for
Government to supply figures f<Sr 1948 
when questions are asked in 1952?

^Ir. SpedtCr: Order, order.
Shri C. D. Deshmnkh: I have got a 

perfectly good reply to give. Sir. These 
ca u se s  are conducted p»iodicaIly.
These figures of 1948 are based on a 
census of foreign investments conduct
ed by flie Reserve Bank, and if the 
hon. Member was sufficiently acquaint
ed with the complexify of the task, he 
would agree that such censuses could 
not be carried out when questions were 
asked.

Shri B. S. Mnrihy: May I know. Sir, 
what steps hsfTe been proposed to be
.aken by the Government'te discourage 
foreign mvestments?

Mr. SpMter: I tMnk tt Is mach
beyond the question.




